2005
Model 204
     Model 204
DK    Betjenings vejledning
ENG  User Manual
2
Indholdsfortegnelse
                                                                                                                                             Side

Brand  TEXAS
Engine type  Combustion engine.
Model designation Minitex
Series identification 204
conforms to the Machinery Directive 98/37/EU and directive 2000/14/EU
on noise emissions from machines.
The machine has also been developed in accordance with  DS/EN 709
Drawn up in Odense on 1 July 2005.
TEXAS Andreas Petersen A/S
      __________________
           Verner Hansen
              Managing Director
17
MINITEX ACCESSORIES
MINITEX MOSS REMOVER
The Minitex moss remover consists of two moss rakes, one on the right and
one on the left, and a covering shield. Used to remove moss from lawns.
The moss remover comes in cardboard packaging, ready for use.
Accessory: Item number:
Minitex Moss Remover                        91020200100
MINITEX CULTIVATOR BLADES
Minitex cultivator blades comprise blades A-B-C-D, a complete tine for
Minitex 202 and two distance bushings.
Supplied in cardboard packaging, ready for use.
Accessory: Item number:
Minitex cultivator blades                      91020300100
MINITEX LAWN EDGER
The Minitex lawn edger consists of a ten-toothed cutting blade and a
support wheel. Can be mounted on the right or left side of the machine.
Used to trim lawn edges. Supplied in cardboard packaging, ready for use.
Accessory: Item number:
Minitex Lawn Edger                             91020400100
MINITEX SCARIFIER
Minitex scarifier (vertical cutter) comprises four identical cutting blades plus
two splitters. Used to aerate lawns.
Supplied in cardboard packaging, ready for use.
Accessory: Item number:
Minitex Scarifier                                   91020600100
MINITEX RIDGING PLOUGH
Minitex ridging plough is used to earth up potatoes.
Supplied assembled in cardboard packaging, ready for use.
Accessory: Item number:
Minitex Ridging Plough                        91020700100
MINITEX WEEDING BRUSH
Minitex weeding brush comprises a strong 2 [cm] wide brush and a support
wheel. Used to remove weeds from between flagstones.
Supplied assembled in cardboard packaging, ready for use.
Accessory: Item number:
Minitex Weeding Brush                        91020800100
18
HUSK AT UDFYLDE
IMPORTANT
Udfyldes af forhandler / køber.